
入院案内＞入院アンケート結果＞2021年度下期

【問1】患者様自身について

件数 比率

銚子市内 523 76.5% 684

神栖市 103 15.1%

旭市 22 3.2%

その他 31 4.5%

未回答 5 0.7%

※その他地域 香取市 匝瑳市

件数 比率

男 309 45.2% 684

女 352 51.5%

未回答 23 3.4%

件数 比率

0～10代 1 0.1% 684

20代 25 3.7%

30代 33 4.8%

40代 16 2.3%

50代 55 8.0%

60代 130 19.0%

70代 190 27.8%

80以上 218 31.9%

未回答 16 2.3%

件数 比率

A2病棟 49 7.2% 684

A3病棟 102 14.9%

F3病棟 86 12.6%

F4病棟 394 57.6%

ICU 6 0.9%

G病棟 47 6.9%

未回答 0 0.0%

件数 比率

403 60.7% 664

77 11.6%

40 6.0%

19 2.9%

28 4.2%
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